PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniela Braun	04/15/2009
Johann Klein	04/27/2009
Thomas Bachon	04/21/2009
Andreas Bolte	04/22/2009
Christiane Kunze	04/22/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Henkel AG & Co. KGaA
Street Address:	Henkelstrasse 67
City:	Duesseldorf
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	40589

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12416404

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)571-5028

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8605712553

Email: desiree.jenkins@us.henkel.com

Correspondent Name: HENKEL CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 1001 TROUT BROOK CROSSING
Address Line 4: ROCKY HILL, CONNECTICUT 06067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H 7294 PCT/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James E. Piotrowski

PATENT REEL: 022657 FRAME: 0915

500855506

Total Attachments: 3

source=H7294-PCT-US_Assignment#page1.tif source=H7294-PCT-US_Assignment#page2.tif source=H7294-PCT-US_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022657 FRAME: 0916

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

NAME OF ASSIGNOR

Daniela Braun Room 401, Building 7

Lane 99, Pucheng Road

Pudong New District Shanghai 200120/P.R.

China

Citizen of Germany

Andreas Bolte

Zun Hexenkottem4 40627 Düsseldorf

Germany

Citizen of Germany

Johann Klein

Urdenbacher Acker 20 A 40593 Düsseldorf

Germany

Citizen of Germany

Christiane Kunze

Eddaweg 2 51061 Köln

Germany Citizen of Germany

Thomas Bachon Kappeler Straße 3 A 40597 Düsseldorf

Germany

Citizen of Germany

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain

invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

FULL NAME

AND ADDRESS

COMPOSITIONS CONSISTING OF PARTIALLY SILYL-TERMINATED POLYMERS

for which a patent application was filed April 1, 2009 as U.S. Patent Application No. 12/416,404 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS:

Henkel AG & Co. KGaA

Henkelstrasse 67

40589 Duesseldorf

Germany OF ASSIGNEE

> (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under any Letters Patent issued thereon in the United States,

> > **PATENT** REEL: 022657 FRAME: 0917

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said Patents in the United States for the full statutory term;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Patent Properties may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention and said Patent Properties, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal:

*******	**************************************
	this 15 day of April , 20089
Daniela Braun	Janida Foctorial Signature
	this 27 day of April , 2008 9
	Volum 100 r
Johann Klein	Signature
	this day of Dead, 2003
	\sum_{α}
	_ Xlo-or sach-
Thomas Bachon	Signature

RECORDED: 05/08/2009

	this <u>22</u> day of <u>Janel</u> , 20089	
	Induca & Tolke	
Andreas Bolte	Signature	
	this 22 day of April , 2008/9	}
	anshine Ame	
Christiane Kunze	Signature	

PATENT REEL: 022657 FRAME: 0919